AMENDMENT TO THE RULES COMMITTEE PRINT OF H.R. 7

OFFERED BY MR. SOUTHERLAND OF FLORIDA, MS. ROS-LEHTINEN OF FLORIDA, MR. YOUNG OF FLORIDA, MR. MILLER OF FLORIDA, MR. BUCHANAN OF FLORIDA, MR. BILIRAKIS OF FLORIDA, AND MS. WASSERMAN SCHULTZ OF FLORIDA

Beginning at page 942, line 14, strike sections 17401, 17402, and 17403.

Page 954, after line 19, insert the following new section:

- l sec. 176 . Leaking underground storage tank
- 2 TRUST FUND.
- 3 Of the amounts in the Leaking Underground Storage
- 4 Tank Trust Fund established in section 9508(a) of the
- 5 Internal Revenue Code of 1986, \$1,780,000,000 is hereby
- 6 transferred to the general fund of the Treasury.

